AN COLUMBUS CAMPUS
7300 Blackmon Road
Columbus, Georgia 31909
Telephone (706) 478-1688
www.gmc.edu

((HIH,

SPRING TERM 2019
MARCH 16™ -MAY 19™, 2019

(Spring Break: March 25%-29t Campus Will be Closed)

For more information call (706) 478-1688 or visit our website at www.gmc.edu

Georgia Military College is accredited by the Commision on Colleges of the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools to award Associate and Bachelor of Applied Science Degrees.

Textbook pick-up for on-campus classes: March 11t'-14t" from 8am-5pm
And Friday, March 15t from 8am-12pm

Registration Drop/Add
November 15, 2018 March 15t 2019 March 18t-19t 2019

March 20t-22", 2019 (add by petition)

Walk-in advising and appointments available Monday-Thursday, 8A-5P. Walk-in only available Friday, 8A-12P. Schedule an
appointment with your advisor here: https:/ /tinyurl.com/GMCStarfish.

Tuition & Fees

Application Fee (non-refundable) $35.00*

Tuition (online tuition may differ) $136.00 per quarter hour
Book Rental Fee $14.00 per quarter hour
Late Registration Fee $25.00

Drop/Add Fee $15.00 per form processed
BIO/CHE Lab Fee $45.00

CIS 2gh/CIS 5gh $10.00/$40.00

PED/HPE $15.00/$40.00

Late Book Fee $25.00 each
Replacement Book Fee $75.00 each

Returned Check Fee $25.00

*Active Duty Military Exempt

Drop/Add, Late Registration, and Withdrawal Policy
e A student may drop or add a course March 18" and 19t without academic penalty, however there is a $15.00
drop/add fee for each form processed.
e A student may petition for a schedule correction March 20™-22" (drop/add fee applies)
e A $25.00 late registration fee applies for late registration during the week of March 18t
e No withdrawals will be processed the final week of the quarter.

r@ q Follow uson |

@gmccolumbuscampus |

Revised 2/28/2019 8:54 AM Schedule is subject to change without notice



COLUMBUS SCHEDULE OF CLASSES

ACC-202-9015T

BIO-105-9015H

BI0-123-9012H

B10-123-9025L

Bl0-124-9012L

B10-207-9015L

B10-208-9012L

Bl0-212-9014L

B10-299-9014L

CHE-106-9015L

CIS-110-9014T

COM-201-9015H

CRJ 200-9015T

ECO-201-9013H

ECO-202-9015T

EDN-236-9015T

ENG-097-9012T

ENG-097-9025T

ENG-099-9012T

ENG-099-9025T

ENG-101-9011T

ENG-101-9023H

ENG-101-9035H

ENG-102-9013H
ENG-102-9024T

ENG-102-9035H

ENG-202-9022T

ENG-202-9015H

ENG-221-9013H

HIS-111-9014T

HIS-121-9014T

HIS-122-9015T

Registration: Nov 1-March 15:: Drop-Add March 18-19 and Add by Petition March 20-22

Principles of Accounting |

Environmental Studies
General Biology | (Lecture and Lab)
This is a hybrid course

General Biology |
Lab
General Biology Il

Lab
Human Anatomy and Physiology |
This is a hybrid course

Lab

Human Anatomy and Physiology Il
Lab

Principles of Biology Il

Lab

Microbiology

Lab

Descriptive Chemistry Il

Lab

Intro to Computer Science

Public Speaking

Intro to Criminology
Macroeconomics

Microeconomics

Teaching and Learning

Learning Support Services English |
Learning Support Services English |
Learning Support Services English Il
Learning Support Services English 1l
Composition |

Composition |

Composition |

Composition |l
Composition |l

Composition Il
World Literature Il
World Literature I
American Literature |
World Civilization |
American History |

American History Il
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HYBR

LL/Hybrid

LL

LL

LL/Hybrid

LL

LL

LL

LL

LEC
HYBR
LEC
HYBR
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
HYBR
HYBR

HYBR
LEC

HYBR
LEC
HYBR
HYBR
LEC
LEC

LEC

TH

MW

TH

MW

MW

MW

MW

TH

TTH

TTH

MW

MTWTH

TTH

MW

TTH

MW

TTH

MW

MTWTH

TTH

MTWTH

TTH

TTH

MW

MW

TTH

MW

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

8:30 AM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

8:45 AM

8:45 AM

2:45 PM

2:00 PM

2:45 PM

2:00 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

2:45 PM

5:30 PM

8:15 PM

11:30 AM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

10:00 AM

5:30 PM

10:00 AM

5:30 PM

8:00 AM

12:15PM

5:30 PM

9:30 AM
3:00 PM

5:30 PM

9:30 AM

5:30 PM

12:15PM

2:45 PM

2:45 PM

5:30 PM

8:10 PM

8:10 PM

1:30 PM

7:55 PM

8:30 PM

11:55 AM

12:30 PM

8:30 PM

8:30 PM

11:10AM

11:55 AM

5:10 PM

5:00 PM

5:10 PM

5:00 PM

7:55 PM

8:30 PM

5:25PM

8:10 PM

10:55 PM

12:30 PM

8:10 PM

8:10 PM

12:40 PM

8:10 PM

12:40 PM

8:10 PM

9:20 AM

2:55 PM

6:50 PM

12:10 PM
4:20 PM

6:50 PM

12:10 PM

6:50 PM

2:55 PM

5:25PM

5:25PM

8:10 PM

RM204

RM205

RM303

RM205

RM303

RM205

RM303

RM313

RM303

RM205

RM303

RM205

RM303

RM313

RM303

RM205

RM303

RM 204

RM313

RM314

RM312

RM314

RM308

RM315

RM307

RM315

RM307

RM308

RM 315

RM 308

RM307
RM308

RM204

RM308

RM314

RM315

RM310

RM310

RM310

SPRING TERM 2019: MARCH 16-MAY 19, 2019

Marianos

Kline

Moss

Knight

Moss

Robinson

Robinson

Robinson

TBA

Love

Seitz
Bond
Carlton
Venus
Venus
Hurston-White
King
Coiner
King
Coiner
Tyme
Marcum
Kendall

Marcum
Connelly-
Morse

Allen
Tyme
Allen
Marcum
Barber
Barber

Barber

Schedule is Subject to change without notice



COLUMBUS SCHEDULE OF CLASSES

HIS-201-9013T

MAT-094-9011T

MAT-094-9025T

MAT-095-9011T

MAT-095-9025T

MAT-109-9012T

MAT-109-9025T

MAT-200-9014T

MAT-225-9014T
PED-125-9017A
PER-101-9013H
PER-101-9024H

PER-101-9036H

PER-201-9013H

PER-201-9026H

PLS-101-9025H
PSY-200-9012T
PSY-200-9025T

PSY-210 -9015H

PSY-230-9015H

RDG-099-9014T

SOC-200-9015T

SPA-101-9014T
THE-194-9013T

WEL-154-9017H

Georgia History

College Prep Algebra |

Requires the purchase of MathXL
College Prep Algebra |

Requires the purchase of MathXL
College Prep Algebra Il

Requires the purchase of MathXL
College Prep Algebra Il

Requires the purchase of MathXL
College Algebra

Requires the purchase of MathXL
College Algebra

Requires the purchase of MathXL
Applied Statistics

Requires the purchase of MathXL
Discrete Mathematics

Requires the purchase of MathXL

Beginning Walking
College Success
College Success

College Success

Critical Thinking & Character
Developmen

Critical Thinking & Character
Developmen

Introduction to American
Government

Introduction to Psychology
Introduction to Psychology

Abnormal Psychology

Research Methods for the
Behavioral Sciences

Learning Support Services Reading
Il

Requires the purchase of
earbuds/headphones

Introduction to Sociology

Elementary Spanish |
Theater Appreciation

Wellness

This class will meet on four
Saturdays during the quarter:
March 16, April 6, April 27t, and
May 11th
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LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

ACT

HYBR

HYBR

HYBR

HYBR

HYBR

HYBR

LEC

HYBR

HYBR

HYBR

LEC

LEC

LEC
LEC

HYBR

SPRING TERM 2019: MARCH 16-MAY 19, 2019

Registration: Nov 1-March 15:: Drop-Add March 18-19 and Add by Petition March 20-22

5| MW

5 [ MTWTH
5| TTH

5 | MTWTH
5| TTH

5 | MTWTH
5 [ MW

5| TTH

5| MW

2 (S

3| M
3T

3| T

3 (W

3| W
5T

5| TTH

5| MW

5| W

5| M

5 [ MW

5 | MW

5 [ MW

5| MW
2|S

12:00 PM

8:25 AM

5:30 PM

8:25 AM

5:30 PM

9:50 AM

5:30 PM

2:45 PM

2:45PM

10:00 AM

12:00 PM

2:45 PM

8:15 PM

12:00 PM

8:15 PM

5:30 PM

9:30 AM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

2:45 PM

5:30 PM

2:45 PM
12:00 PM

12:30 PM

Schedule is Subject to change without notice

2:40 PM

9:45 AM

8:10 PM

9:45 AM

8:10 PM

11:10 AM

8:10 PM

5:25PM

5:25PM

12:05 PM

1:35 PM

4:20 PM

9:50 PM

1:35PM

9:50 PM

8:10 PM

12:10 PM

8:10 PM

8:10 PM

8:10 PM

5:25 PM

8:10 PM

5:25 PM
2:40 PM

2:35PM

RM310

RM307

RM312

RM312

RM313

RM312

RM312

RM312

RM312

RM308

RM313

RM313

RM313

RM313

RM315

RM310

RM310

RM315

RM202

RM202

RM202

RM302

RM307

RM308

Barber
Sanders
Brackin
Seitz
Hines
Seitz
Hines
Hobbs

Seitz
Kennedy
Bond

Bond

Price

Bond
Kimbrough
Cobb
Pass-Turner
Reese

Graham

Graham

Bond
Anderson

TBA
Palmour

Kennedy



