

COLUMBUS CAMPUS

7300 Blackmon Road Columbus, Georgia 31909 Telephone (706) 478-1688 www.gmc.edu

SPRING TERM 2019 MARCH 16TH –**MAY 19**TH, **2019**

(Spring Break: March 25th-29th Campus Will be Closed)

For more information call (706) 478-1688 or visit our website at www.gmc.edu

Georgia Military College is accredited by the Commission on Colleges of the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools to award Associate and Bachelor of Applied Science Degrees.

Textbook pick-up for on-campus classes: March 11th-14th from 8am-5pm And Friday, March 15th from 8am-12pm

Registration

November 1st, 2018 March 15th, 2019

Drop/Add

March 18th-19th, 2019 March 20th-22nd, 2019 (add by petition)

Walk-in advising and appointments available Monday-Thursday, 8A-5P. Walk-in only available Friday, 8A-12P. Schedule an appointment with your advisor here: https://tinyurl.com/GMCStarfish.

Tuition & Fees

Application Fee (non-refundable)	\$35.00*
Tuition (online tuition may differ)	\$136.00 per quarter hour
Book Rental Fee	\$14.00 per quarter hour
Late Registration Fee	\$25.00
Drop/Add Fee	\$15.00 per form processed
BIO/CHE Lab Fee	\$45.00
CIS 2qh/CIS 5qh	\$10.00/\$40.00
PED/HPE	\$15.00/\$40.00
Late Book Fee	\$25.00 each
Replacement Book Fee	\$75.00 each
Returned Check Fee	\$25.00

^{*}Active Duty Military Exempt

Drop/Add, Late Registration, and Withdrawal Policy

- A student may drop or add a course March 18th and 19th without academic penalty, however there is a \$15.00 drop/add fee for each form processed.
- A student may petition for a schedule correction March 20th-22nd (drop/add fee applies)
- A \$25.00 late registration fee applies for late registration during the week of March 18th
- No withdrawals will be processed the final week of the quarter.



COLUMBUS SCHEDULE OF CLASSES SPRING TERM 2019: MARCH 16-MAY 19, 2019

Registration: Nov 1-March 15:: Drop-Add March 18-19 and Add by Petition March 20-22

Course Section	Title	Meeting	Credits	Days	Start Time	End Time	Room	Faculty Name
Course Section	Title	Types	Credits	Days	Start Time	Ella Tillle	KOOIII	raculty Ivaille
ACC-202-9015T	Principles of Accounting I	LL	5	MW	5:30 PM	8:10 PM	RM204	Marianos
BIO-105-9015H	Environmental Studies	HYBR	5	Т	5:30 PM	8:10 PM	RM205	Kline
BIO-123-9012H	General Biology I (Lecture and Lab) This is a hybrid course	LL/Hybrid	6	тн	8:30 AM	1:30 PM	RM303	Moss
BIO-123-9025L	General Biology I	LL	6	MW	5:30 PM	7:55 PM	RM205	Knight
	Lab			TH	5:30 PM	8:30 PM	RM303	
BIO-124-9012L	General Biology II	LL	6	MW	9:30 AM	11:55 AM	RM205	Moss
	Lab			F	9:30 AM	12:30 PM	RM303	
BIO-207-9015L	Human Anatomy and Physiology I This is a hybrid course	LL/Hybrid	6	W	5:30 PM	8:30 PM	RM313	Robinson
	Lab			Т	5:30 PM	8:30 PM	RM303	
BIO-208-9012L	Human Anatomy and Physiology II	LL	6	MW	8:45 AM	11:10AM	RM205	Robinson
	Lab			Т	8:45 AM	11:55 AM	RM303	
BIO-212-9014L	Principles of Biology II	LL	6	MW	2:45 PM	5:10 PM	RM205	Robinson
	Lab			Т	2:00 PM	5:00 PM	RM303	
BIO-299-9014L	Microbiology	LL	6	MW	2:45 PM	5:10 PM	RM313	ТВА
	Lab			TH	2:00 PM	5:00 PM	RM303	
CHE-106-9015L	Descriptive Chemistry II	LL	6	TTH	5:30 PM	7:55 PM	RM205	Love
	Lab			W	5:30 PM	8:30 PM	RM303	
CIS-110-9014T	Intro to Computer Science	LEC	5	TTH	2:45 PM	5:25 PM	RM 204	Seitz
COM-201-9015H	Public Speaking	HYBR	5	Т	5:30 PM	8:10 PM	RM313	Bond
CRJ 200-9015T	Intro to Criminology	LEC	5	MW	8:15 PM	10:55 PM	RM314	Carlton
ECO-201-9013H	Macroeconomics	HYBR	5	MTWTH	11:30 AM	12:30 PM	RM312	Venus
ECO-202-9015T	Microeconomics	LEC	5	TTH	5:30 PM	8:10 PM	RM314	Venus
EDN-236-9015T	Teaching and Learning	LEC	5	MW	5:30 PM	8:10 PM	RM308	Hurston-White
ENG-097-9012T	Learning Support Services English I	LEC	5	TTH	10:00 AM	12:40 PM	RM315	King
ENG-097-9025T	Learning Support Services English I	LEC	5	MW	5:30 PM	8:10 PM	RM307	Coiner
ENG-099-9012T	Learning Support Services English II	LEC	5	TTH	10:00 AM	12:40 PM	RM315	King
ENG-099-9025T	Learning Support Services English II	LEC	5	MW	5:30 PM	8:10 PM	RM307	Coiner
ENG-101-9011T	Composition I	LEC	5	MTWTH	8:00 AM	9:20 AM	RM308	Tyme
ENG-101-9023H	Composition I	HYBR	5	М	12:15 PM	2:55 PM	RM 315	Marcum
ENG-101-9035H	Composition I	HYBR	5	ттн	5:30 PM	6:50 PM	RM 308	Kendall
ENG-102-9013H	Composition II	HYBR	5	T	9:30 AM	12:10 PM	RM307	Marcum
ENG-102-9024T	Composition II	LEC	5	MTWTH	3:00 PM	4:20 PM	RM308	Connelly- Morse
ENG-102-9035H	Composition II	HYBR	5	ттн	5:30 PM	6:50 PM	RM204	Allen
ENG-202-9022T	World Literature II	LEC	5	ттн	9:30 AM	12:10 PM	RM308	Tyme
ENG-202-9015H	World Literature II	HYBR	5	MW	5:30 PM	6:50 PM	RM314	Allen
ENG-221-9013H	American Literature I	HYBR	5	Т	12:15 PM	2:55 PM	RM315	Marcum
HIS-111-9014T	World Civilization I	LEC	5	MW	2:45 PM	5:25 PM	RM310	Barber
HIS-121-9014T	American History I	LEC	5	ттн	2:45 PM	5:25 PM	RM310	Barber
HIS-122-9015T	American History II	LEC	5	MW	5:30 PM	8:10 PM	RM310	Barber

COLUMBUS SCHEDULE OF CLASSES SPRING TERM 2019: MARCH 16-MAY 19, 2019

Registration: Nov 1-March 15:: Drop-Add March 18-19 and Add by Petition March 20-22

HIS-201-9013T	Georgia History	LEC	5	MW	12:00 PM	2:40 PM	RM310	Barber
	College Prep Algebra I							
/AT-094-9011T	Requires the purchase of MathXL College Prep Algebra I	LEC	5	MTWTH	8:25 AM	9:45 AM	RM307	Sanders
MAT-094-9025T	Requires the purchase of MathXL	LEC	5	TTH	5:30 PM	8:10 PM	RM312	Brackin
MAT-095-9011T	College Prep Algebra II Requires the purchase of MathXL	LEC	5	MTWTH	8:25 AM	9:45 AM	RM312	Seitz
MAT-095-9025T	College Prep Algebra II Requires the purchase of MathXL	LEC	5	TTH	5:30 PM	8:10 PM	RM313	Hines
447 400 00427	College Algebra	150	_	A 4T) A (T)	0.50.444	44.40.414	DN 4242	Calle
//AT-109-9012T	Requires the purchase of MathXL College Algebra	LEC	5	MTWTH	9:50 AM	11:10 AM	RM312	Seitz
MAT-109-9025T	Requires the purchase of MathXL Applied Statistics	LEC	5	MW	5:30 PM	8:10 PM	RM312	Hines
ИАТ-200-9014T	Requires the purchase of MathXL Discrete Mathematics	LEC	5	ттн	2:45 PM	5:25 PM	RM312	Hobbs
/AT-225-9014T	Requires the purchase of MathXL	LEC	5	MW	2:45 PM	5:25 PM	RM312	Seitz
ED-125-9017A	Beginning Walking	ACT	2	S	10:00 AM	12:05 PM	RM308	Kennedy
ER-101-9013H	College Success	HYBR	3	М	12:00 PM	1:35 PM	RM313	Bond
PER-101-9024H	College Success	HYBR	3	Т	2:45 PM	4:20 PM	RM313	Bond
PER-101-9036H	College Success	HYBR	3	Т	8:15 PM	9:50 PM	RM313	Price
ER-201-9013H	Critical Thinking & Character Developmen	HYBR	3	w	12:00 PM	1:35 PM	RM313	Bond
PER-201-9026H	Critical Thinking & Character Developmen	HYBR	3	w	8:15 PM	9:50 PM	RM315	Kimbrough
	Introduction to American							
PLS-101-9025H	Government	HYBR	5	Т	5:30 PM	8:10 PM	RM310	Cobb
SY-200-9012T	Introduction to Psychology	LEC	5	TTH	9:30 AM	12:10 PM	RM310	Pass-Turner
SY-200-9025T	Introduction to Psychology	HYBR	5	MW	5:30 PM	8:10 PM	RM315	Reese
PSY-210 -9015H	Abnormal Psychology Research Methods for the	HYBR	5	W	5:30 PM	8:10 PM	RM202	Graham
PSY-230-9015H	Behavioral Sciences	HYBR	5	М	5:30 PM	8:10 PM	RM202	Graham
	Learning Support Services Reading							
	Requires the purchase of							
RDG-099-9014T	earbuds/headphones	LEC	5	MW	2:45 PM	5:25 PM	RM202	Bond
OC-200-9015T	Introduction to Sociology	LEC	5	MW	5:30 PM	8:10 PM	RM302	Anderson
PA-101-9014T	Elementary Spanish I	LEC	5	MW	2:45 PM	5:25 PM	RM307	ТВА
HE-194-9013T	Theater Appreciation	LEC	5	MW	12:00 PM	2:40 PM		Palmour
	Wellness							
	This class will meet on four Saturdays during the quarter:							
	March 16 th , April 6 th , April 27 th , and							
WEL-154-9017H	May 11th	HYBR	2	S	12:30 PM	2:35 PM	RM308	Kennedy